

RESOLUTION NO. OF THE AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Resolution Adopting the Air Quality Management District Budget of the County of El Dorado For Fiscal Year 2012-2013

WHEREAS, Section 40130 and 40131 of the Health and Safetying provides the procedure for counties to follow in adopting their annual budgets; and

WHEREAS, after providing due and legal notice, the Board of Supervisors of El Dorado County, State of California, has held the required public hearing, during which time the Fiscal Year 2012-2013 Budget was presented and is incorporated herein; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that in accordance with Section 40131 et seq. of the Health and Safety Code, the Board of Supervisors for the County of El Dorado does hereby adopt the Budget for Fiscal Year 2012-2013 by reference of the Recommended Budget and as approved by the Board of Supervisors during the budget hearings and summarized in Attachment A, and hereby authorize the Chief Administrative Officer and Auditor-Controller to make adjustments to various fund budgets in order to balance the final fund balance amounts as derived through the closing of books and audit adjustments.

| | • | of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said, 2012, by the following vote of said Board: |
|------------|---|--|
| | | Ayes: |
| Attest: | | Noes: |
| Terri Daly | | Absent: |
| Acting C | Clerk of the Board of Supervisors | |
| Bv: | | |
| J * | Deputy Clerk | Chairperson, Board of Supervisors |
| | FY THAT: REGOING INSTRUMENT IS A COR | RRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE. |
| Attest: | Terri Daly, Acting Clerk of the | Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California. |
| By: | | Date: |
| - | Deputy Clerk | |

ATTACHMENT A

Air Quality Management District County of El Dorado Fiscal Year 2012-13

Air Quality Management District \$2,363,067